TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Foundation Technology Corporation		06/02/2007	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Innovator Corporation	
Street Address:	1000 Town Center	
Internal Address:	Suite 1	
City:	Browns Point	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98422	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1827020	FOUNDATION TECHNOLOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (125)392-5100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: +1-253-925-1000x555

David.Kovanen@Innovator.com Email:

Correspondent Name: David J Kovanen Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center

Address Line 2: Suite 1

Address Line 4: Browns Point, WASHINGTON 98422

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J Kovanen
Signature:	/David J Kovanen/2008-05-02
Date:	05/02/2008 TRADEMARK

900105694 **REEL: 003771 FRAME: 0317** Total Attachments: 1 source=TrademarkPatentAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003771 FRAME: 0318

Foundation Technology 1000 Town Center, Suite 1 Browns Point, WA 98422 Voice & Fax 253-925-1000 x555 www.FoundationTechnology.com

June 2, 2007



For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Foundation Technology Corporation does hereby assign all trademarks and service marks,, including goodwill associated therewith to Innovator Corporation.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Foundation Technology Corporation does hereby assign all of its patents, inventions and other intellectual property to Innovator Corporation.

Innovator Corporation hereby accept such transfer and shall be responsible for recording this transfer with applicable governmental agencies and shall have the power of attorney in behalf of Foundation Technology Corporation in order to facilitate and perfect such transfer.

This transfer shall be effective as of June 2, 2007

Foundation Technology Corporation	Innovator Corporation
1000 Town Center, Suite 1 Browns Point, WA 98422	1000 Town Center, Suite 1 Browns Point, WA 98422
Signed: 1 Wro 6/2/07	Signed: Weston
David J Kovanen, its President	David J Kovarren, its President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003771 FRAME: 0319

RECORDED: 05/02/2008